

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15662/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014 in WA No. 1257/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SOUTHERN INDIA MILLS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15933/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10010/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10179/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10183/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10251/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10168/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10772/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10803/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10856/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11943/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11965/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11983/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11985/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12007/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12015/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12051/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12063/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12082/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12136/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12258/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For the parties: Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs. is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.if any, be filed within two weeks'
thereafter.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks'
thereafter.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo till the
orders to the contrary.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER